INDIA

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

1

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 28309/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INDSUR GLOBAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28299/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 23/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv. Mr. Ritwik Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 28309/2015

Signature Not Verified

The Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Date: 2015.11.23

16:30:03 SCT

Reason:

Item No.112

SLP(C) No. 28299/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the District Corof which shall be furnished by petitioner within the period prescribed above.

List again on 3.2.2016.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ h permitted to be served through the District Court the particulars by the learned counsel for the