

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 32127 OF 2015 &
392 OF 2016**
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr.

....Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Malladi Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Office Report with regard to not taking steps for service of notice to the sole respondent by the counsel for the petitioner was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 7th December, 2016 when the following order was passed :-

“SLP(C) No. 32127/2015 and 392/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to take appropriate steps for the service of notice to the sole respondent despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for service of notice to the sole respondent in both the matters.

The default on the part of Counsel for the Petitioner is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4