

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.32127/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2015 in WP No. 2506/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MALLADI DRUGS AND
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 392/2016

(Office report on default)

Date : 14/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the Office Report dated 09th January, 2017.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER