

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28309/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDSUR GLOBAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (c) NOS. 10672/17 AND SLP (C) NOS. 11183-84/17 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER.)

WITH

C.A. No. 10672/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 11183-11184/2017 (XIV)

Date : 05-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10672/2017

Sole respondent has been served but no one has put in appearance.

C.A. No. 11183-11184/2017

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete addresses of respondent Nos.1 and 2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Affidavit of valuation in both the matters has not been filed. Be filed within four weeks.

Statement of case may be filed within the stipulated period.

List again on 8.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
5.12.2017

rd