

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28322/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2019 in CEA No. 29/2019 25-04-2019 in CEA No. 31/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

**THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
CUSTOMS AND SERVICE TAX SILVASSA**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI ENGINEERING

Respondent(s)

(IA No.136478/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

It is reported that the matter is similar to SLP (C) No. 28309 of 2015 in which leave has been granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6652 of 2018 (@ SLP (C) No. 28309 of 2015).

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**